WE GIVE A WARM WELCOME to Revd Clive Williams who is
presiding at the 0800 Holy Communion Service today.
ELECTORAL ROLL: If you are a regular member of our church,
aged 16 or over and have been baptised, then please fill in a
form (available at the back of church) so that we keep our
membership records up to date. The last date for applications
from new members to be able to vote at the annual meeting is
Sunday 19% March.

LENT LUNCHES: These continue on Saturdays throughout Lent
in the Church Hall. The Mothers’ Union are grateful to all for the
help & donations freely given. Thank you

LENT COURSE: Receiving Christ. Five weeks to learn together
as we prepare for Easter. More details from Mark or Sandra.
LADY DAY SERVICE: is being held by the Mothers Union
Portsmouth & Havant Deanery on 25th March at All Saints Church
Denmead at 10am 2017. please feel welcome to join us.
CELEBRATION: Saturday 25% March, 6.00pm: Cheese & Wine
reception in church to celebrate the opening of the new entrance
and toilets. All welcome. Please sign up at the back of church.
ANNUAL MEETING: Our APCM this year will be on Wednesday
5t April. Coffee and cake from 7.00pm. Meetings from 7.30pm.
ANDY & JACQUI are on leave until 20*" March.

CONTACTS
Vicar Revd Andy Wilson (day off Monday)
vicar@christchurchportsdown.org
Curate Revd Mark James
mark.james@christchurchportsdown.org
Reader Sandra Morgan
(Lay Minister) sandramorgan02@gmail.com
Churchwardens Dave Fowler

dave.fowler@christchurchportsdown.org
Diana Hutchins
diana.hutchins@christchurchportsdown.org

Administrator Vacant
parish.office@christchurchportsdown.org
Website Matt Doe
webmaster@christchurchportsdown.org
Pew Sheet Barbara Doe
Editor noticesheet@christchurchportsdown.org

For other contacts, see the back of Portsdown Post, available at rear of church

EFEE Mission of the Month: Tearfund
‘ ¢ Visit us at www.christchurchportsdown.org
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For Christ. For you.

Welcome to our Services today.

Please join us for refreshments after the 1030 service.

Sunday 12th March 2017 - Lent 2

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday
Saturday

0800
1030

Holy Communion (Order 1)
Family Service

THIS WEEK'S ACTIVITIES

1030
1930
1930
1400
1930
1930
0930
1030
1415
0900
1200

Lent Course (Sandra Morgan)
Lent Course (Dave Fowler)
Lent Course (Mark James)
Lent Course (Jacqui Wilson)
Lent Course (Pauline Letters)
Lent Course (Sandra Morgan)
Church Cleaning

Holy Communion at St John’s Purbrook
Friday Friends

Who let the Dads Out?

Lent Lunch in Church Hall

Sunday 19th March 2017 — Lent 3

0800
1030
1800

Holy Communion (Order 2)
Holy Communion with Lighthouse

Informal Worship
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