WE GIVE A WARM WELCOME to Revd Clive Williams who is presiding at the 0800 Holy Communion Service today.

ELECTORAL ROLL: If you are a regular member of our church, aged 16 or over and have been baptised, then please fill in a form (available at the back of church) so that we keep our membership records up to date. The last date for applications from new members to be able to vote at the annual meeting is Sunday 19th March.

LENT LUNCHES: These continue on Saturdays throughout Lent in the Church Hall. The Mothers' Union are grateful to all for the help & donations freely given. Thank you

LENT COURSE: *Receiving Christ*. Five weeks to learn together as we prepare for Easter. More details from Mark or Sandra.

LADY DAY SERVICE: is being held by the Mothers Union Portsmouth & Havant Deanery on 25th March at All Saints Church Denmead at 10am 2017. please feel welcome to join us.

CELEBRATION: Saturday 25th March, 6.00pm: Cheese & Wine reception in church to celebrate the opening of the new entrance and toilets. All welcome. Please sign up at the back of church.

ANNUAL MEETING: Our APCM this year will be on Wednesday 5th April. Coffee and cake from 7.00pm. Meetings from 7.30pm.

ANDY & JACOUI are on leave until 20th March.

CONTACTS

Vicar	Revd Andy Wilson (day off Monday) vicar@christchurchportsdown.org	
Curate	Revd Mark James	
	mark.james@christchurchportsdown.org	
Reader	Sandra Morgan	
(Lay Minister)	sandramorgan02@gmail.com	
Churchwardens	Dave Fowler	
	dave.fowler@christchurchportsdown.org	
	Diana Hutchins	
	diana.hutchins@christchurchportsdown.org	
Administrator	Vacant	
	parish.office@christchurchportsdown.org	
Website	Matt Doe	
	webmaster@christchurchportsdown.org	
Pew Sheet	Barbara Doe	
Editor	noticesheet@christchurchportsdown.org	

For other contacts, see the back of Portsdown Post, available at rear of church



Mission of the Month: Tearfund

Visit us at www.christchurchportsdown.org



Welcome to our Services today. Please join us for refreshments after the 1030 service.

Sunday 12th March 2017 - Lent 2

0800 Holy Communion (Order 1)

1030 Family Service

THIS WEEK'S ACTIVITIES

Monday	1030	Lent Course (Sandra Morgan)
	1930	Lent Course (Dave Fowler)
Tuesday	1930	Lent Course (Mark James)
Wednesday	1400	Lent Course (Jacqui Wilson)
	1930	Lent Course (Pauline Letters)
	1930	Lent Course (Sandra Morgan)
Thursday	0930	Church Cleaning
	1030	Holy Communion at St John's Purbrook
Friday	1415	Friday Friends
Saturday	0900	Who let the Dads Out?
	1200	Lent Lunch in Church Hall

Sunday 19th March 2017 - Lent 3

0800 Holy Communion (Order 2)1030 Holy Communion with Lighthouse

1800 Informal Worship